At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

31 December

2020
$

31 December
2019

$
Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets 13,900,000 4,900,000
Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 10,215,399 4,814,533
 24,115,399 9,714,533

Financial Report – 31 December 2020

 Page 47 of 53

Note 23. Financial Instruments – Fair Values and Risk Management (continued)

Fair Value Sensitivity Analysis for Fixed Rate Instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss or equity.

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2019.

 Profit or Loss Equity

 100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

31 December 2020
Variable rate instruments (17,466) 17,466 - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (17,466) 17,466 - -
31 December 2019
Variable rate instruments (9,714) 9,714 - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (9,714) 9,714 - -

Capital Management

The objectives for managing capital are to safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern and to provide
funding for the Group’s planned exploration activities. Centaurus Metals Limited is an exploration company and it is
dependent on its ability to raise capital from the issue of new shares and its ability to realise value from its exploration
and evaluation assets.  The Board is responsible for capital management.  This involves the use of cash flow forecasts to
determine future capital management requirements.

There were no changes in the Group’s approach to capital management during the period.